Docket No.: SSTA:101US

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS	SONLY	
OBAIKE403	V V V	
Tab settings > > > Table Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Estate of Grant E. Scott, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Grant E. Scott, Jr. Trust Address: 920 Milton Street	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Pittsburgh State/Prov.: Pennsylvania	
	Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>15218</u>	
Other Execution Date: October 20, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 6,401,746	
Additional numbers		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Robert P. Simpson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,034 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
5555 Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
NY.	50-0822	
City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Country: US ZIP: 14221	IOT USE THIS SPACE	
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy December 8, 2005	
Robert P. Simpson, Esq.	Date	
Name of Person Signing	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		Docket No. SSTA:101US	
U.S. Patent No. 6,401,746	Issue Date June 11, 2002	Application Serial No. 09/696,643	Filing Date October 25, 2000
Title of Invention: ROTA MATE	ATING UNION FOR FLUIDS, SERIALS	SEMI-FLUIDS, GASEOUS FLU	IDS AND OTHER
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Estate of Grant E. Scott, J		1316 Mountain View Olean, New York 14760	
		Residence or Principal F	Place of Business of Assignee
Grant E. Scott, Jr. Trust		920 Milton Street Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15218	
			The Assessment of the Assessme
Whereas, the above Now, therefore, it dollars (\$\$1.00), a these presents does sell, a	ve-identified Assignee is desirous n consideration of the sum of the said Assign and transfer unto said Assignee for its own thich said Patent is granted, as for	sideration, the receipt whereof is a signee the entire right, title and use and behoof, and for its legal	
Executed this	eoth day of October	, in the year 2005	
هـ		Signature of Assignor (or of corporation, partnership or	of authorized signatory if Assignor is a
State of Pennsyl	vania		
who acknowledged the for execute the same this	Come E Coatt III Every	, in the year 20	THE DE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF

Copyright 1997 Charles H. BAUER, NUTARY PUBLIC CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 23, 2008 RECORDED: 12/08/2005

NOTARIAL SEAL

PATENT REEL: 017105 FRAME: 0104

(Notary Public)